

STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **SB 384**, As Amended by Senate Committee, on page 1, by striking all in lines 10 through 36;

By striking all on pages 2 and 3;

On page 4, by striking all in lines 1 through 19; following line 35, by inserting:

"(c) The board shall not require any vehicle providing emergency medical service in any city with a population of less than 50,000 or any county with a population of less than 50,000, to operate with any additional personnel other than the minimum personnel required under subsection (b).";

Also on page 4, in line 36, by striking "65-6111 and"; also in line 36, by striking "are" and inserting "is";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 4, by striking all after the stricken material; in line 5, by striking all before the semicolon and inserting "permitting an ambulance to operate with one emergency medical service provider in rural cities and counties"; in line 6, by striking "65-6111 and"; in line 7, by striking "sections" and inserting "section"

_____ District.